## 501878731 04/05/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Yu Chen	03/12/2012
Chen-Lung Kao	03/12/2012
Ya-Ching Yu	03/12/2012
Huei-Chin Huang	03/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERLIGHT USA, INC.
Street Address:	10507 Southern Loop Blvd.
City:	Pineville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439974

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 Phone: 2166968730

Email: cszudy@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: TUROCY & WATSON
Address Line 1: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 2: 127 Public Square
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIPOP140US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN140#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027993 FRAME: 0979 OP \$40.00 13439974

501878731

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Or receipt of which is hereby acknow	ne Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the vledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) (1) Chien-Y	u CHEN (2) Chen-Lung KAO
Full Name(s) (3) Ya-Ching	g YU (4) Huei-Chin HUANG
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	)
Assignee <u>EVERI</u>	LIGHT USA, INC.
	7 Southern Loop Blvd., Pineville
NC 2	8134 USA
	the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements ation for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention: REAG	CTIVE DYE
Which application was	
Complete either a) execu	ated by the undersigned on
b) filed	on the April 5, 2012
Seri	ial No13/439,974
extensions, divisions, reissues,	ates Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requer Patent, when granted, to said assi	sted that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters gnee.
undersigned will execute all divise execute all rightful other paper.	requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; s; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall ecuring and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date Signed at	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
On _	March 12, 2012
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	Chien-Yu Chen Chien-Yu CHEN Chen-Lung KAO Chen-Lung KAO
	Ya- Ching YU Ya-Ching YU
[:	Huer-Chin HUANG Huei-Chin HUANG
<del></del>	

2

PATENT REEL: 027993 FRAME: 0980